

SHRIVALLABH PITTIE VENTURES LTD. Formerly known as (ShriVallabh Pittie Ventures Pvt. Ltd.) 99, Maker Tower 'F' Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005. Tel.: 4029 0011 Fax: 4029 0033 Email: contact@pittie.com CIN: U64200MH2002PLC136641

## Date : February 22<sup>nd</sup> 2023

То

The BSE Ltd.	The Listing Department		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street	The National stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Mumbai - 400 001	Exchange Plaza, C- 1, Block-G,		
Fax No.: 022 22722041	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051		
Company Code: 505590	Fax No. : 022-26598237/38		
	Company Code : SVPGLOB		

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith disclosures required under 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, on account of sale of Shares in the open Market.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Shrivallabh Pittie Ventures Limited

(PRAVEEN SHELLY) Director DIN: 01922237 CC The Board of Director SVP Global Textiles Limited 97, Maker Tower F, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005

## FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

## Part A: Details of the Acquisition

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	SVP CLORAL TE	YTH FS I IMITED	
	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED SHRIVALLABH PITTIE VENTURES LIMITED		
	in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SHRIVALLABH PITTIE VENTURES LIMITED		
	Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES		
	Promoter/Promoter group	120		
	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited/ N	SE Limited	
	the shares of TC are Listed			
	Details of the <del>acquisition</del> /disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted
	lonows		capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital of the TC (*)
	ore the acquisition under consideration, ling of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	78789684	62.28	62.28
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	N.A.
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	N.A.
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	N.A.
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	78789684	62.28	62.28
Det	ails of <del>acquisition</del> /Sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	80027	0.06	0.06
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	N.A.
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	N.A.
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	Nil	Nil	N.A.

others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	80027	0.06	0.06
After the acquisition/Sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	78709657	62.22	62.22
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	N.A.
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Nil	Nil	N.A.
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others).	Nil	Nil	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	78709657	62.22	62.22
<ol> <li>Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)</li> </ol>	Open Market		
2. Date of acquisition/sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	20-02-2023		
3. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/Sale	Rs. 12.65 Crs. (126500000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each)		
4. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Sale	Rs. 12.65 Crs. (126500000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each)		
5. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	N.A.		

Thanking You Yours faithfully, For Shrivallabh Pittie Ventures Limited

(PRAVEEN SHELLY) Director DIN : 01922237